STATE OF VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE

In re: Stephen Phipps, MD)))))	ocket No.: MPS 051-0518
---------------------------	-----------------------	-------------------------

Notice of Hearing

Please take notice that pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Vermont, Board of Medical Practice by Title 26, Chapter 23 and by Title 3, Chapter 25, a hearing will be held before the Vermont Board of Medical Practice, Vermont Department of Health, 108 Cherry Street, Burlington, Vermont, at 9:00 a.m., on Monday, March 18, 2019 and Tuesday, March 19, 2019 in conference room 2C. This hearing shall be held to consider whether the Vermont Board of Medical Practice should take disciplinary action against Stephen Phipps, MD, for alleged violations of 26 V.S.A. § 1354(a)(1) & (a)(27), or revoke or suspend his license pursuant to 32 V.S.A. § 3113. The proceding shall be conducted pursuant to the authority and in accordance with the provisions of 26 V.S.A. § 1353-57, 3 V.S.A. § 809-814, and other authority. Said alleged violations were previously set forth in the Specification of Charges.

Said respondent shall have the opportunity to appear personally and to have counsel present, to present witnesses, evidence, and arguments on his behalf, to cross-examine witnesses testifying against him, and to examine such documentary evidence as may be produced against him. A record of the proceeding will be kept.

All correspondence and documents pertaining to this matter should be filed with the Vermont Board of Medical Practice, P.O. Box 70, 108 Cherry Street, Burlington, Vermont 05402-0070, and with Lindsay Browning Assistant Attorney General, Office of the Vermont Attorney General, 109 State Street, Montpelier, Vermont 05609-1001.

Date: January 31, 2019

STATE OF VERMONT BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE

by:

David K. Herlihy, Executive Director

for:

Richard Bernstein, MD Secretary of the Board